9. FT7000 / FTD7000 Z& & #i B E A% K% Spreader Mechanism For FT7000 / FTD7000

N—A

1 1§

(S—
7.

2.



9. FT7000 / FTD7000 Z& & #i B E A% K% Spreader Mechanism For FT7000 / FTD7000

7k
Ref. No.
1

0O~ O\ L A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Yk

Parts Number
5221SL00560
2200000902
8MNO05320500E
O0NB222613
2200000905
90SCR220
8MB04280807K
2200000908
2200000909
2200000910
8MA06400510A
2200000912
8MCI95300606F
2200000914
SMMO06401610A
2200000916
2220000917
8MN06400600A
2220000919
2220000920
2200000921
2200000922
8MHE85240500A
22000009241
8MB04281207K
220A0000926
220A0000927
66801
222A0000929
222A0000930
222A0000931

% T

Description

BERMARAS SRS Spreader

{i (B Eccentric
154 Screw (CTO
HEEFHK Needle
#HAE Connecting

i CIZHIERC Ring

18454 Screw (CTO
& Washer

HAHE

Amt.Rdqg.

003 M5-0.8%5) cmmemmeee e e
Bearing
Rod

D T

FHABBE RO Pin =--mmmmm e s

#PE Washer
I2E Nut (CT053

)

R R S ) | ¥

1245 Screw (CTO
RN Lever

823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) =mmmmmmmmm s

1855 Screw (CT0625 MO-1%16) wmmmmmmmmmm s

fif] Shaft
SHAE Connecting
1255 Screw (CTO

Rod
244 MO-1%6) ~--mmmmmmmm e

FEAREE RO PiN mmm e e e e e e e e

gf#h Crank Shaft
P Washer

S RV 10 | .

g% Screw (CTO

023 M3.5-0.6%4.5) ==-mmmmmmmm oo

BRENE Spreader Arm -----smmsmoms oo
IR Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) ==nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
TEAZERAH COllar ASM =--mmmmm oo
TEAZERAH COllar ASM =--mmmmmmmm e

WhEE Oil Wick ---
R AN Lever -

P DAL COllar ASIN === = mmm oo oot
P DB A COllar ASIT === = mm oo oot

U

1

[ N b J S G N\, T N Y G G P G N Y S GG GRS G N Y GO GGG GRS U U G NG |



10. FT7000 / FTD7000 & fi ¢ B @i #R% Looper Driving Mechanism For FT7000/ FTD7000

’
/
<
\
\
N

.
.
.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

T -{

38}



10. FT7000/FTD7000 # #it ¢ Ba B A% Looper Driving Mechanism For FT7000/FTD7000

7k
Ref. No.
1

0O~ O\ L A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Yk

Parts Number
8SB24560404A
2210001002
8MMO04281407A
2210001004
8MNO05320500E
2210001006
2200001025
8MA05320408A
2210001010
8MMO05321209A
2210001012
8MB75180505A
2210001014
2210001015
8MNO04280400A
2210001017
2210001018
2210001019
2100000403
2210001021
SMMO05321609A
2210001023
2210001024
8MNO95300600A
2210001026
8MH95300400A
2210001028
2210001029
8MN06400600A
2210001031
2210001032
2210001033
2210001034
5221LL00561
8MB04280705K
5221NG00561
221A0001038
221A0001039
2100000223
2210001041
221A0001042
221A0001043

% T

Description

4% Screw (F1001)
s Connecting Rod

B2 5% Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7%14) -emmmemmmeemmmmemmmem oo

R 0ol Eccentric

B2 5% Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5) <wnmmmemmmeemmmeemmeemmeee oo

i #5$5 Lever Pin

s Washer (CT1025)

BEME NUt (CT1028 MS-0.8%4) wonmmmemmmmemmmeeemeeem oo

PR AN Adjusting Lever
4% Screw (FT0524)
FH#E Adjusting Guide Plate

PEEE Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) —memmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
EPE IS Adjusting Stud

EfrER Collar

BEHS Screw (CT0229 MA-0.754) «nmmemmmeemmmmeommmemmmeemmmee e ceeee

fifi Shaft
BH#A Lever

BEE s Slide Block
fLZE Plug (SH0403)

Ai#A#S Lever Pin

AR Screw (RP101-11 MS5-0.5%16) =--=n-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

HE Rod

HELESS Connecting Pin

U255 Screw (FT1025 M 4.5-0.75%6) wnmmmemmmeemmmeeeeemeemeeemeeeeeeee

+=88H Lever Link

BE5% Screw (FT1027 M4.5-0.75%3.5) ==nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo

HFLESS Connecting Pin

5 Lever

B2 Screw (CTO244 M6-1#6) <cmmemmmmemmmmemeemeemeeem oo

1 HEFCER Collar
fifl Shaft

FEEIE Rocker Arm

P Washer
NAGFRE Looper

#25% Screw (FT1036 M4-0.757) <-wmemmemmemmemmommememmemmemmemmemeememem oo
AE ST Needle Guide (NGFOODT) =---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

TEfrEEFL Collar Asm.
ghfESH Lever Asm.
= Washer (W3)

- Washer

AR Connecting RO ASIN ~--mmmmmmmm s
AR Connecting RO ASI ----m-mmmmmmmmm oo

A HE
Amt.Req.
1

m b e e b e e b e e e e e DD b b b e b b e b b e e e e DD = = DD = RO e = b e (O e U



11.FT7000 / FTD7000 #4515 Feed Control Driving For FT7000 / FTD7000

)

N0




11.FT7000/FTD7000 i

FFak

Ref. No.

1

0O~ O\ L A~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Yk

Parts Number
2210001101
2210001102
SMMO06401210A
8MMO05320809A
2210001105
2210001106
2210001107
8MB03200606K
2210001109
8MNO05320500E
90SW050
2210001112
2100000223
2210001114
2210001115
2200001025
2210001117
2210001118
8MK05201808G
221A0001147
2210001121
2210001122
8MK05202108G
2210001124
2210001125
2210001126
2210001127
SMN04280400A
90SP0416
2210001130
900R070
2210001132
2210001133
8MB04280807K
2210001135
2210001136
SME04281408A
2200001141
2200001147
8MB06401108T
2200001142
221A0001142
221A0001143
221A0001144
221A0001145

% T

Description
il Shaft
mh A Lever

HEAG AR Feed Control Driving For FT7000 / FTD7000

B HE

Amt.Req.

BEAR Screw (FT1103 MO-1%12) -mmmmmmmmmmmm e
IR Screw (CT1145 MS5-0.8%8) ==-mmmmmmmmmmm oo

SEFEIHVESE Differential Rocker
7B IR B Slide Block
W BEAE KR Slide Block Cap

B2 5% Screw (CT1207 MB3-0.5%6) wonmmmemmmmemmeemeeeeeeeeemeoecceeeceeece

T8 Collar

B85 Screw (CT0903 M5=0.8%5) ccememrmememeamememeamememeemememeamemeneememens
T EE Spring Washer (CTO631) mommmmmmmmmmmmm oo

HAR Link

A W5 Washer (W3)
SH AL $5 Connecting Pin
B Differential Lever
P Washer (CT1025)
TEE BEE)E Feed Dog Seat

HIiE s B E) FE Feed Dog Seat

B

T2 4% Screw (FT1119 M5-0.5%18)=mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo

FEFE A PR VB AH Differential Rocker Asm.

£% Bushing
JHFE Rod

IR Screw (FT1123 MS5-0.5%21) =mmmmmmmmmmmm s

SHFE Rod
£% Bushing

CIERL 3R C Ring

N8R Collar

B 55 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) =mommmmmm e
TR EE B Spring Pin (CTO820) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

[o] 15 58 % Spring
O HEE O Ring
FZZ B Shaft
= H AR Lever

B 55 Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7#8) =mmmmmmmm s

RREMZEAE Stud

BN %Z0 4K Regulator Plate

N (G D Y B S ——

[ Spacer (CT1141)

LRME Nut

HZHE Stud (FTT1140 M6-1#11) <wmemmmmomememmemememmemememem oo
1B 2R Stopper (CT1142)
HHAEAH Lever Asm. (F1I102A) =--mmmmmmmmmm oo
T EREAE Collar ASm. (F1109A) =-mmmmmmmm s oo
FEENHLE A Differential Lever Asm.(F111SA )mmmmmmmmmmmocimcccemcee e
TN ERAE Collar Asm. (F1127A)-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm s s

1

el N e e S T N T R e e e R e e e N I S e e T e T A S S S S a N B NS IS NS IS NS B O I



12. FT7000 / FTD7000 2581 8325 477 p5 ol B 1 A%
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For FT7000 / FTD7000

s

/

S/

-

e
= 1l wr

/7 \—___
N

i

R Z5 #FBE Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
3/%}»
30 . EiEAik 5221FD00S64 5221FD00564 5221FD00564 5221FD00644
Main ~ Feed  Dog
HI3E
29 o & A 5221DF00563 5221DF00563 5221DF00563 5221DF00643
Diff  Feed  Dog
38 Feed L/thI?g%E Asn 5221DG0021 5221DG0021 5221DG0021 5221DG0022




12. FT7000 / FTD7000 2581 8325 477 p5 ol B 1 A%
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For FT7000 / FTD7000

7k
Ref. No.
1

O~ ON L B~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Yk

Parts Number
22100012011
8MB04280807K
2210001203
8MN06400600A
2210001205
2200001245
2210001207
2210001208
2210001209
90NB121510
2210001211
8MNO05320500E
2210001213
8ME04280708A
2210001215
SMMO06401210A
2210001217
8MB03200605B
2210001219
90NB242810
2210001221
8MN04280500C
2210001223
8MB03200403F
2210001225
2210001226
2210001227
8MB05320805F

8MB85240807K
2210001232
2210001233
2210001234
2210001235
221A0001236
2210001237

8ME03200506A

CZI

Description

SERAT T A, Feed Bar Guide

B HE

Amt.Req.

B8 #5Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e

SRAN T A, Feed Bar Guide

BEEAScrew (CTO244 M6-1%6) —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
BTG JH% T Feed Adjusting Shaft-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmooo o
VEBE STide BIOCK (CT1245) comemmemememeememmemeamemcamemeamemsemeamemeameneemenee

B Guide

C BUELCIER C Riing

WgPE Slide Block

STl Needle Bearing
IR $E . Eccentric Pin Holder

B2 A% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)=mnmmmmmmmmmmmm o

#H$S Eccentric Pin

B2 Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%5) =mnmmnmmmmmmmmmom e cccoeeccccoeeeee

H 4% Shaft

BEAL Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12) mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

i %S Shaft Pin

HE &R Screw (FT1218 M3-0.5%6) mmmmmmmmmm oo

MR/ OB Eccentric
1R 7K Needle Bearing

HFE Rod

BEAS Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5) =mmmmmmmmmmm e

A O Regulating Eccentric

BE A% Screw (FT1224 M3-0.8%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

% Spring

AP P Regulating Plate

HlES Pl Regulating Gear —----mmsmmmmmm s
B4 SCrew (FT1228 MS-0.8%8) <cenemmmememmemememememeemememmemememmememenenes
B34S Diff. Feed Dog (See Left Page) -------m-m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmeccceeeeee
F &A1 Main Feed Dog (See Left Page) -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmce e
1245 Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) mommmmmmmmm s
W EHESE Rubber Case

B ET L Gasket
e @y =l E Rubber

= Washer

HHAPAH Crank Asm. (F1215A Jommnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
S O 212 <) S
A5 4 Feed Dog Asm.(See Left Page) ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmomo s
5% Screw (CT0341 M3-0.5%4.5) ~ommmmmmmmm e

30

1

DO — = = = DD DD DD o = DN e e e e e e e = DD DD e e e e e = LD — WO



	1: 23
	2: 24
	3: 25
	4: 26
	5: 27
	6: 28
	7: 29
	8: 30

